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Adapter 106,031 14.04 97,156 12.81

13,048 1.73 15,664 2.07
9,991 1.32 34,595 4.56

755,380 100.00 758,378 100.00

(3) ( )

A.

(A)

(B)

(C) Ferrules

(D)

(E)

B.

(A) USB 3.1/2.0/1.1

(B) HDMI 2.0 4K/2K 

(C) DisplayPort 1.4 8K/4K 

(D) KVM 

(E) MRT PIDS 1080P

(F) 8*8

(G) (1G -100G) (100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G)

(4) ( )

A.

(A) SC

(B) MPO

(C)Hub Box

(D)32

(E)36

(F)16

(G) LC

(H)40
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B.

(A) - (100M-10G)

(B)

(C) HDMI2.1

(D) USB3.1 Gen2

(E) 100Base-T1 Copper SFP

2.

(1)

A.

5G
5G

(PON) 5G

12
5G

4 80Gbps
NGPON2

40G/100G

B.

(Pro-AV Industry)

( HDMI, DisplayPort)
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”
”

( )
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(2)

FTTH
FTTH PON ONU

40G/100G
AOC

GPON/EPON ONU BOSA on Board FTTH
DWDM ( ) ROADM(

) OXC( )
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(3)

A.

5G

144 288 432
5G

MT

B.

,
PC USB USB 2.0 480Mbps USB 3.1 

Gen1 5Gbps USB 3.1 Gen2 10Gbps Intel Thunderbolt
Thunderbolt 2.0 20Gbps Thunderbolt 3.0 40Gbps

HDMI 1920*1080 4K*2K 8K*4K
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Pro-AV (Optical Extender) Data Center
AOC

(4)

A.

MT , USConec
Senko( )

B.

ODM 

Crestron Extron Control4 
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AV ( Crestron
Extron Kramer )

,

3.

(1)

A.

B.

(Pro-AV Industry)
USB HDMI DisplayPort DVI SDI Audio

RS-232…

MRT

(ADAS) ,

,
.

.
100-150 Mb/s 

(Br o a d c om) BMW (Continental) (Hyundai)
2011 11 OPEN Alliance SIG

. Automotive Ethernet Copper SFP (100/1000
Base-T1)
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Maxlinear 2.5G
2.5G

(2)

A.

1. CPRI

2. ODN

3. SC/LC/MPO/FC/ST

4. MT

B.

1. HDMI+USB DisplayPort+USB KVM

2. -

3. (12*12)

4.

5.2.5G 1.25G

(3)

/ 109 110 111 112 3

31 27 27 24
7 7 4 0
- 1 2 2
3 - 5 3
8 8 4 -
- - - -

27 27 24 23
7.34 8.32 8.97 8.77

22.86% 22.86% 14.29% -

(%)

( ) 29.63 11.11 12.5 13.04
( ) 48.15 62.96 58.33 65.22

22.22 25.93 29.17 21.74
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(4)

107

( 1)
108 109 110 111

932,374 843,751 714,520 755,380 758,378

32,186 47,717 41,640 45,020 52,770

3.45% 5.66% 5.83% 5.96% 6.96%

1 107

107
10 26 IFRS IFRS3-

(100) 390 (101) 301

107

(5)

144

144 port Panel 

MPO Connector/Adaptor /

LC HD Connector 

SC

24 MTP

MPO/MTP 

FTTA Cable

36/72
MPO

LC
USB 3.0
HDMI 2.0 4K/2K 
DisplayPort 1.4 8K/4K 
KVM
MRT PIDS 1080P
8*8
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NBaseT (100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G)
- (100M-10G)

HDMI 2.0 + USB3.0 
DisplayPort 1.4 + USB 3.0
12-to-1
12*12
2.5G
DLC 32mm
5G
IP68
IP68MPO
IP68 MPO
5MT EID
16MT MPO
SC
SC

MPO
USB 3.2/2.0/1.1 
10G Copper SFP

icro LC 0.9
36
SC

USB3.2 Gen1 TYPE-C
SFP-RJ

( )-
( )-RX w/ Amp.

SC
MPO

Hub Box ( )
32
36
16

LC
40

( )-
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HDMI 2.1(8K)
USB3.2 Gen2 TYPE-C
100Base-T1 SFP

4.

(1)
A.

(A)

(B)

B.

(A)

(B) NBase-T

30%

(2)
A.

5G

B.

Thunderbolt 4 Type C
QSFP+AOC
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1.

(1) ( ) ( )

110 111
(%) (%)

23,442 3.10 14,438 1.90
90,403 11.97 92,510 12.20

181,089 23.97 237,213 31.28
440,355 58.30 393,826 51.93

20,091 2.66 20,391 2.69
731,938 98.90 743,940 98.10
755,380 100.00 758,378 100.00

(2)

111
7.58 8.9%

(3)

5G
5G 5G

(4)

A.

(A)

89

DWDM

30
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(B)

ODN/ODF
5G

ODN 4G/5G

4K2K 

(C)

LC

(D)

(E)
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B.

(A) 5G

a.

1G/10G 10G/40G 40G/100G
400G

LC OXC
( )

b.5G

5G 4G 4G
5G 4G

Ovum 5G 2021
5G 2500

5G
5G 5G

5G

c.

Orange
3500 4000

3 Orange 19
35

PON ODN
ODN
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(B) :

a. Technavio’s market research analysts ProAV

b.

c. : PCBA

PCBA

d.
2012 7

LCD TV

e. 4K2K 

55 4K2K 

f.
PCB IC IC

C.
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(A)

5G

a.

2000

2008

( )

b.

2017

37%
25%

c.5G
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5G 5G
3G/4G

eMBB( ) URLLC( )
mMTC( ) 5G

IOT
5G

” ” 2019

4G
5G

2019 2020 5G

5G

(B)

a. AOC

b. ODM
AOC

c. Pro-AV 
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2.

(1)

(2)

3.

4. (
)

(1)

%

110 111

Patchcord 7.25 17.42 140.39
Connector 29.40 31.05 5.64
Adapter 40.06 33.34 -16.78

51.13 50.91 -0.43
17.01 6.13 -63.99
21.01 25.85 23.03

Patchcord

(2)

5.

(1)
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110 111

( 1)
(%)

( 1)
(%)

1 35,607 9.22 - 40,733 12.16 -
2 25,678 6.39 - 35,289 10.53 -

340,742 84.39 259,003 77.31
402,027 100.00 335,025 100.00

1

(2)

110 111

( 1)
(%)

( 1)
(%)

1 ( 2) 167,456 22.17 130,031 17.15 -

2 93,367 12.36 - 80,824 10.66 -

3 40,484 5.67 - ( 2) 65,741 8.67

454,073 59.80 481,782 63.52
755,380 100.00 758,378 100.00

1
2

111 110
5G

COVID-19
111
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6.
/

110 111

Patchcord 3,579 2,817 342,844 2,826 2,269 262,610
Connector 64,379 55,279 283,466 75,549 66,196 348,353
Adapter 14,149 12,593 106,031 11,690 9,459 97,156

869 361 23,039 29,033 24,134 50,259
82,796 71,050 755,380 119,098 102,058 758,378

Connector 111 COVID-19
FTTH

111 Patchcord

7.

/
110 111

Patchcord 55 11,223 2,761 331,621 14 2,973 2,255 259,637
Connector 1 1 55,280 283,465 1 10 66,195 348,343
Adapter 249 2,027 12,343 104,004 156 1458 9,303 95,698

43 6,837 9 6,211 45 9,407 6 6,257
3 852 306 9,139 2 590 24,081 34,005

351 20,940 70,699 734,440 218 14,438 101,840 743,940

Connector 111

110 111 112 3
255 208 219
143 131 136
27 24 23

425 363 378
34.79 35.81 37.41
5.87 7.01 6.50

(%)

- - -
1.88 2.20 2.12

29.41 31.40 31.22
42.36 46.01 46.03
26.35 20.39 20.63
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1.

(1)

(2)

2.

3.

4.

)

5.

1.

(1)

A.

B. 110 8

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

I.

II.

(2)

2%

- 86 -



6%

(3)

(4)

(5)

2.

( )

1.
112

1
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2.
(1)

(2)

(3)
(4)

3.
(1)

SOP
(2)
(3)

(4) ERP
(5)

(6)
(7)

(8)
(9)

(10) ISO27001

(11) COVID-19 WFH

(12) (TWCERT)
3.
(1) (Firewall) ( )
(2) (Anti-Virus)
(3) HiNet
(4) 1 1
(5) ISO27001 2022 7 5

2025 17 5
(6) 112 58
(7)
(8) 111
(9) 112 4 24 TWCERT

( )

- 88 -



2020/07~2023/07
2022/07~2023/07
2022/12~2023/12
2020/06~2025/06
2022/10~2023/10
2023/01~2024/01
2022/01~2025/01

2021/04~2023/04

2022/10~2023/10
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( )

1. ( )

( 2)
112 3 31

( 4)
107
( 1) 108 109 110 111

606,693 563,893 455,258 509,462 414,470
161,148 174,398 176,557 174,499 180,506

1,915 2,692 5,564 5,808 5,070
851 53,877 37,682 33,155 47,319

770,607 794,860 675,061 722,924 647,365
547,742 536,810 318,288 391,577 296,721
561,742 536,810 329,288 404,693 3

5,309 47,572 60,468 32,446 23,380
553,051 584,382 378,756 424,023 320,101
567,051 584,382 389,756 437,139 3

217,556 210,478 296,305 298,901 327,264

200,000 200,000 220,000 220,000 220,000
40,000 40,455 41,100

19,477 17,994 40,807 47,434 86,809
5,477 17,994 40,807 34,318 54,769

(1,921) (7,516) (4,502) (5,773) (3,627)

(3,215) (17,018)

217,556 210,478 296,305 298,901 327,264
203,556 210,478 285,305 285,785 3

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390

(101) 301
107 106

2
3 112
4
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2. ( )

( 2)
112 3 31

( 4)
107
( 1) 108 109 110 111

179,131 192,821 226,033 253,405 242,149
3,096 14,764 12,258 10,383 11,082
1,915 2,012 3,664 3,407 3,142

96,874 144,429 182,375 167,425 195,824
281,016 354,026 424,330 434,620 452,197

58,151 119,698 71,843 110,188 101,553
72,151 119,698 82,843 123,304 3
5,309 23,850 56,182 25,531 23,380

63,460 143,548 128,025 135,719 124,933
77,460 143,548 117,025 148,835 3

200,000 200,000 220,000 220,000 220,000
40,000 40,455 41,100

19,477 17,994 40,807 47,434 86,809
5,477 17,994 40,807 34,318 54,769

(1,921) (7,516) (4,502) (5,773) (3,627)

(3,215) (17,018)

217,556 210,478 296,305 298,901 327,264
203,556 210,478 285,305 285,785 3

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390 (101) 301

107 106
2
3 112
4
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3. ( )

( 2)
112 3
31

( 3)

107
( 1) 108 109 110 111

932,374 843,751 714,520 755,380 758,378
168,929 165,115 172,220 158,722 196,057
23,415 27,445 43,417 14,815 41,573
10,895 (7,375) (3,160) (2,595) 16,131
34,310 20,070 40,257 12,220 57,704
21,336 12,796 22,995 17,345 51,900

21,336 12,796 22,995 17,345 51,900

(1,921) (5,874) 2,832 (989) 2,737

19,415 6,922 25,827 16,356 54,637
19,477 12,796 22,995 17,345 51,900

1,859

17,556 6,922 25,827 16,356 54,637

1,859

19,415 6,922 25,857 16,356 54,637
1.07 0.64 1.13 0.79 2.38

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390

(101) 301
107 106

2
3
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4. ( )

2
112 3 31

( 3)

107
( 1) 108 109 110 111

274,180 288,122 308,921 345,207 420,928
69,940 52,312 72,430 107,864 105,951
10,896 (13,386) 4,345 38,503 27,931
11,575 24,320 19,127 (20,901) 29,773
22,471 10,934 23,472 17,602 57,704

21,336 12,796 22,995 17,345 51,900

(1,859)

19,477 12,796 22,995 17,345 51,900

(1,921) (5,874) 2,832 (989) 2,737

17,556 6,922 25,827 16,356 54,637
1.07 0.64 1.13 0.79 2.38

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390 (101) 301

107 106
2
3

( )

( )

107
108
109
110
111
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( ) ( )
2

112
3

31

( 3)

107
( 1)

108 109 110 111

( )

71.77 73.52 56.11 58.65 49.45

138.30 147.97 202.07 189.88 194.26

( )

110.76 105.05 143.03 130.11 139.68
86.40 79.25 102.08 94.73 105.95

( 4) 1924.55 1683.67 442.58 1454.55

2.63 2.49 2.75 3.68 3.88

139 147 133 99 94
6.25 5.05 4.06 4.15 4.10

2.67 2.10 2.30 3.12 3.03

58 72 90 88 89

6.38 5.03 4.07 4.30 4.27

1.34 1.08 0.97 1.08 1.11
3.06 1.75 3.41 2.89 8.07
7.41 5.98 9.07 5.83 16.58

17.16 10.04 18.30 5.55 26.23

2.29 1.52 3.22 2.30 6.84
1.07 0.64 1.13 0.79 2.38

18.84 23.87 23.46 32.45 49.35

112.51
( 5)

136.15
( 5)

150.01
( 5)

168.45
( 5)

184.90

26.97 25.59 12.83 26.56 26.54

5.96 5.90 3.88 11.31 5.07
1.00 1.04 1.06 1.32 1.11
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 110
6. 111 COVID-19

7. 111 COVID-19

8. 111 COVID-19

9. 111 COVID-19

10. 111
11. 111

111
111 110

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390

(101) 301
107 106

2
3

4
5
6

1.
(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
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(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4)

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

)
6.

(1) ( )
(2) ( )
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( ) ( )
2

111 3
31

( 3)

107
( 1)

108 109 110 111

( )

22.58 40.55 30.17 31.23 27.63

7198.48 1587.16 2875.57 3124.65 3164.09

( )

308.04 161.09 314.62 229.98 238.45
300.85 112.13 260.50 216.96 229.41

( 4) 1368. 45 1185.66 1139.69 2501.33

4.50 5.07 4.67 5.37 5.35

81 72 78 68 68
1300.89 111.63 59.92 31.70 29.67

11.22 13.22 72.76 58.18 28.52

0.28 3 6 12 12

177.12 32.26 22.86 30.49 39.22

0.83 0.91 0.79 0.80 0.95
5.86 4.25 6.35 4.35 12.14
6.77 5.98 9.07 5.83 16.58

11.24 5.47 10.67 8.00 26.23

7.10 4.44 7.44 5.02 12.33
1.07 0.64 1.13 0.79 2.38

43.09 -52.24 19.16% 85.97 48.66

464.74
( 5)

-98.75
( 5)

-57.96
( 5)

134.40
( 5)

174.21

11.23 -32.33 3.85% 25.18 10.05

5.59 -3.10 13.61 2.52 3.44
1 0.94 1.99 1.04 1.09
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20%
1.
2.

3. 111 111
111 110

4. 111 110
- 111 110

5. 110
6. 111

110 111 110

7. 111 111
110

8. 111
110

9. 111 COVID-19

10. 111 COVID-19

11 111 COVID-19
111

12. 111 COVID-19
111 110

13. 111 110
14 111 110

111 111
15. 111 110

111 110 111

16. 111 110
111 110 111

17. 111
111

111 110
18. 111 111

1 107

107 10 26 IFRS IFRS3-
(100) 390 (101) 301

107 106
2
3
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4
5
6

1.
(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)
3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)
4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4)
5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

)
6.
(1) ( )
(2) ( )
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- 100 -



- 101 -



- 102 -



 

- 103 -



- 104 -



- 105 -



- 106 -



- 107 -



- 108 -



- 109 -



- 110 -



- 111 -



- 112 -



- 113 -



- 114 -



- 115 -



- 116 -



- 117 -



- 118 -



- 119 -



- 120 -



- 121 -



- 122 -



- 123 -



- 124 -



- 125 -



- 126 -



- 127 -



- 128 -



- 129 -



- 130 -



- 131 -



- 132 -



- 133 -



- 134 -



- 135 -



- 136 -



- 137 -



- 138 -



- 139 -



- 140 -



- 141 -



- 142 -



- 143 -



- 144 -



- 145 -



- 146 -



- 147 -



- 148 -



- 149 -



- 150 -



- 151 -



- 152 -



- 153 -



- 154 -



- 155 -



- 156 -



- 157 -



- 158 -



- 159 -



- 160 -



- 161 -



- 162 -



- 163 -



- 164 -



- 165 -



- 166 -



- 167 -



- 168 -



- 169 -



- 170 -



- 171 -



- 172 -



- 173 -



- 174 -



- 175 -



- 176 -



- 177 -



- 178 -



- 179 -



- 180 -



- 181 -



- 182 -



- 183 -



- 184 -



- 185 -



- 186 -



- 187 -



- 188 -



- 189 -



- 190 -



- 191 -



- 192 -



- 193 -



- 194 -



- 195 -



- 196 -



- 197 -



- 198 -



- 199 -



- 200 -



- 201 -



- 202 -



- 203 -



- 204 -



- 205 -



- 206 -



- 207 -
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1.

111 110
%

414,470 509,462 (94,992) (18.65)
180,506 174,499 6,007 3.44

5,070 5,808 (738) (12.71)
47,319 33,155 14,164 42.72

647,365 722,924 (75,559) (10.45)
296,721 391,577 (94,856) (24.22)

23,380 32,446 (9,066) (27.94)
320,101 424,023 (103,922) (24.51)
327,264 298,901 28,363 9.49
220,000 220,000 0 0.00

41,100 40,455 645 1.59
86,809 47,434 39,375 83.01
(3,627) (5,773) 2,146 (37.17)

(17,018) (3,215) (13,803) 429.33
- - - -

327,264 298,901 28,363 9.49
1%

1. -
2.
3.
4.
5. 111
6. 111
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1.

111 110
%

758,378 755,380 2,998 0.40
(562,321) (596,658) 34,337 (5.75)

196,057 158,722 37,335 23.52
(154,484) (143,907) (10,577) 7.35

41,573 14,815 26,758 180.61
16,131 (2,595) 18,726 (721.62)
57,704 12,220 45,484 372.21
51,900 17,645 34,255 194.13

2,737 (989) 3,726 (376.74)
54,637 16,356 38,281 234.05

1%
1. COVID19

2.

3.

4. 111 111
110

2.
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1. (111)

111 110 ( )
(%)

146,431 127,076 19,355 15.23
46,361 (84,099) 130,460 (155.13)

(123,906) (32,201) (91,705) 284.79

1. -
2.
3.

2. (112)

(1)
( ) (2) (3) (1)+(2)+(3)

120,250 35,491 (25,612) 130,129 -
2

1. (111 )
(1) -

(2)
(3)

2.

(111)

( )

101,745 11,359 -

5G

( ) 101,745 11,359 -
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(111)

( )

( ) 81,548 (10,221) -

( )

1.

(1)

(2)

110 111 (30.38)%
22.50%

(3)

2.

- 212 -



3.

SC MPO Hub Box 32 /36
16 LC 40

( ) HDMI 2.1(8K) USB3.2 Gen2 TYPE-C
100Base-T1 SFP 112 44,378

4.

5. ( )

6.

7.

8.

9.

110 ( ) ( )
22.17%

10
5G

111 8.67%

10.

11.

12.

(1)

- 213 -



(2)

(3)

(4)

13.
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(
) (1

)

64
0,

00
0

64
.2

8%
(2

)

11
1

12
31

(
)

(
)
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(3
)

(4
)

(5
)

11
1

12
31

1
11

2
4

10
2

11
2

4
10

3
11

2
4

10
2

11
2

4
10

(
)

11
1

12
31
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( )

- 217 -
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1.
11

1
12

31

11
1

12
31

62
.4

1%
(

)

13
,7

31
,0

61
62

.4
1% (

)

6,
72

8,
00

0

64
0,

00
0

64
.2

8%

2. 3. 4.

11
1

12
31

%

(
)

(
)

(
1)

(
2)

99
,0

00
0

2.
2%

~2
.5

75
%

2,
21

2
1

1 2

5. 6. (1
)

11
1

5,
76

0
(2

)
11

1
1,

51
2

7.
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